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Q14. Would you say things in the United Right direction 27% 32% 43%
States are going in the right direction or Wrong direction 50% 39% 19%
wrong direction? Mixed 23% 29% 36%
Don't know 1% 0% 2%
Q15. How would you rate the current state Excellent 3% 4% 6%
of the U.S. economy? Good 34% 30% 43%
Total Positive 37% 34% 49%
Not so good 39% 42% 40%
Poor 21% 19% 7%
Total Negative 60% 61% 46%
Don't know 3% 5% 4%
Q16. Who do you credit for the good N-SIZE 550 101 143
economy? [OPEN-ENDED] [MULTIPLE  Biden/current President/White 42% 37% 50%
RESPONSES ACCEPTED] [ASKED IF House
"TOTAL POSITIVE' IN Q15] Democrats/Pelosi/Schumer 9% 9% 7%
Trump/former President 13% 8% 1%
Republicans 2% 2% 0%
Stimulus money/relief checks 2% 2% 2%
No one 17% 21% 16%
Other 16% 18% 23%
Don’t know 3% 5% 4%
Q17. Who do you blame for the bad N-SIZE 812 175 131
economy? [OPEN-ENDED] [MULTIPLE  Biden/the President 35% 28% 12%
RESPONSES ACCEPTED] [ASKED IF Democrats/Pelosi/Schumer 18% 14% 4%
"TOTAL NEGATIVE' IN Q15] Trump/former President 12% 12% 27%
Republicans 4% 4% 8%
Big business/corporations/the rich 4% 6% 4%
and wealthy/the 1%/capitalism
Politicians/government/House and 16% 22% 22%
Senate
Pandemic/covid/coronavirus/virus 16% 15% 23%
No one 4% 1% 4%
Other 5% 11% 7%
Don't know 1% 4% 3%
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Q18. In the next six months, do you think Get a lot better 15% 11% 21%
the economy will: Get a little better 31% 36% 46%
Total get better 46% 47% 67%
Stay the same 13% 16% 15%
Get a little worse 17% 17% 10%
Get a lot worse 21% 14% 5%
Total get worse 37% 31% 15%
Don't know 4% 6% 3%
Q19. Which of the following would you say  Jobs and the economy 21% 22% 16%
is the most important priority Congress and  Health care 7% 9% 5%
the President should focus on? The environment and climate 7% 6% 4%
change
The coronavirus pandemic 10% 10% 23%
Infrastructure like roads and bridges 8% 3% 8%
Schools and education 3% 7% 4%
International affairs 1% 1% 2%
Crime and public safety 5% 5% 5%
Inflation 5% 8% 1%
The border crisis and immigration 17% 15% 4%
Racial equity 5% 5% 19%
Taxes 2% 3% 2%
The national debt 6% 5% 3%
Don't Know 2% 2% 3%
Q19/20. Top 2 Choices Combined Jobs and the economy 39% 43% 35%
Health care 15% 19% 12%
The environment and climate 14% 11% 9%
change
The coronavirus pandemic 18% 20% 34%
Infrastructure like roads and bridges 14% 6% 15%
Schools and education 8% 12% 10%
International affairs 3% 5% 4%
Crime and public safety 15% 11% 13%
Inflation 11% 16% 3%
The border crisis and immigration 28% 22% 8%
Racial equity 11% 11% 38%
Taxes 6% 7% 5%
The national debt 13% 12% 7%
Don't Know 3% 2% 5%
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Q21. Here are the names of some people and groups. After each, please indicate whether you have a very favorable
opinion, a somewhat favorable opinion, a somewhat unfavorable opinion, or a very unfavorable opinion of each. If you
don't recognize them, just indicate that.

Q21a. Joe Biden Very fav 32% 32% 56%
Somewhat fav 19% 25% 27%
Total fav 51% 57% 84%
Somewhat unfav 8% 10% 6%
Very unfav 40% 30% 8%
Total unfav 47% 39% 14%
Name ID 98% 96% 97%
Can't rate 2% 4% 3%
Q21b. Donald Trump Very fav 25% 22% 6%
Somewhat fav 18% 15% 5%
Total fav 44% 37% 12%
Somewhat unfav 7% 9% 6%
Very unfav 48% 51% 75%
Total unfav 54% 59% 82%
Name ID 98% 97% 93%
Can't rate 2% 3% 7%
Q21c. The Democratic Party Very fav 17% 20% 36%
Somewhat fav 29% 30% 43%
Total fav 45% 50% 79%
Somewhat unfav 10% 12% 6%
Very unfav 42% 32% 11%
Total unfav 52% 45% 17%
Name ID 97% 95% 96%
Can't rate 3% 5% 4%
Q22/23. Thinking about the general election  The Democratic candidate 43% 47% 76%
for U.S. Congress in November 2022, if the  |_ean Democratic candidate 3% 5% 4%
election were being held today, whowould 1431 pemocratic candidate 46% 51% 80%
you vote for? The Republican candidate 44% 35% 11%
Lean Republican candidate 2% 1% 1%
Total Republican candidate 46% 36% 12%
Undecided 9% 13% 9%
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Q24. How would you rate the job Joe Biden  Excellent 19% 20% 29%
is doing handling the economy? Good 30% 35% 54%

Total Positive 50% 56% 83%

Not so good 12% 10% 5%

Poor 36% 30% 7%

Total Negative 48% 41% 11%

Don't know 3% 4% 6%
Q25. How would you rate the job Excellent 10% 11% 19%
Democrats in Congress are doing handling Good 31% 34% 51%
the economy? Total Positive 41% 44% 70%

Not so good 14% 19% 15%

Poor 41% 32% 7%

Total Negative 55% 50% 22%

Don't know 4% 5% 8%
Q26. Which of the following statements Democrats are more focused on jobs  26% 26% 52%
best describes the Democratic Party? and economic issues

Democrats are more focused on 60% 57% 33%

social and cultural issues

Don't Know 14% 18% 14%
Q27. Which of the following statements Republicans are more focused on 56% 49% 29%
best describes the Republican Party? jobs and economic issues

Republicans are more focused on 20% 21% 27%

social and cultural issues

Don't Know 24% 30% 44%
Q28. Which of the following statements | want Democrats to focus more on 73% 73% 58%
best describes what you want to see from jobs and economic issues
Democrats? | want Democrats to focus more on 15% 18% 32%

social and cultural issues

Don't Know 12% 9% 10%
Q29. In your view, which of the following Democrats mean well, but they don't ~ 15% 16% 18%
best describes Democrats when it comes to know how to create jobs and grow
the economy, even if none if exactly right? the economy

Democrats have good ideas to grow 41% 43% 67%

the economy and create jobs

Democrats are anti-business and do 36% 30% 6%

harm to the economy

Don't Know 8% 11% 9%
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Q30. From the following list, who do you Help the poor the most 22% 26% 22%
think Democratic policy ideas as a whole Help the working and middle-class 40% 37% 61%
help most? the most
Help the wealthy the most 24% 21% 8%
Don't know 14% 15% 8%
Q31. Thinking about the increase in They should continue because they 34% 42% 60%
unemployment benefits by $300 per month are helping people who were put out
as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, of work by the pandemic through no
which of the following do you agree with fault of their own
more, even if neither is exactly right? They should stop because people 57% 53% 28%

are making more staying home than
working, and it's slowing down any
economic recovery

Don't Know 9% 5% 13%
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Q32. Here is a list of issues. For each one, please indicate which party does a better job on that issue, on average. If
you're not sure, just indicate that.

Q32a. Managing the economy Democrats do a much better job 21% 21% 38%
Democrats do a somewhat better job ~ 14% 16% 21%
Total Democrats do a better job 34% 37% 59%
Neither party does a good job 17% 19% 18%
Republicans do a somewhat better 13% 13% 8%
job
Republicans do a much better job 33% 26% 7%
Total Republicans do a better job 46% 38% 15%
Don't know 4% 6% 9%

Q32b. Creating good-paying jobs Democrats do a much better job 17% 20% 33%
Democrats do a somewhat better job ~ 15% 16% 27%
Total Democrats do a better job 33% 36% 60%
Neither party does a good job 19% 22% 18%
Republicans do a somewhat better 12% 7% 6%
job
Republicans do a much better job 29% 24% 5%
Total Republicans do a better job 42% 31% 11%
Don't know 7% 10% 11%

Q32c. Getting people a raise Democrats do a much better job 19% 17% 34%
Democrats do a somewhat better job ~ 17% 21% 26%
Total Democrats do a better job 37% 38% 60%
Neither party does a good job 26% 28% 20%
Republicans do a somewhat better 10% 9% 4%
job
Republicans do a much better job 17% 16% 6%
Total Republicans do a better job 27% 25% 11%
Don't know 10% 9% 9%
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Q32d. Creating opportunity Democrats do a much better job 20% 20% 38%
Democrats do a somewhat better job ~ 16% 18% 26%
Total Democrats do a better job 36% 39% 64%
Neither party does a good job 15% 16% 16%
Republicans do a somewhat better 12% 14% 4%
job
Republicans do a much better job 30% 23% 7%
Total Republicans do a better job 42% 37% 11%
Don't know 6% 9% 9%
Q32e. Fighting outsourcing and bringing Democrats do a much better job 13% 15% 28%
jobs back to America Democrats do a somewhat better job ~ 11% 12% 20%
Total Democrats do a better job 24% 27% 48%
Neither party does a good job 20% 26% 25%
Republicans do a somewhat better 14% 9% 8%
job
Republicans do a much better job 35% 28% 8%
Total Republicans do a better job 49% 37% 16%
Don't know 7% 10% 11%
Q32f. Keeping Americans out of debt Democrats do a much better job 14% 17% 25%
Democrats do a somewhat better job 8% 10% 17%
Total Democrats do a better job 22% 27% 42%
Neither party does a good job 39% 35% 34%
Republicans do a somewhat better 10% 9% 10%
job
Republicans do a much better job 21% 19% 4%
Total Republicans do a better job 31% 28% 13%
Don't know 8% 9% 11%
Q32g. Supporting working parents Democrats do a much better job 26% 23% 47%
Democrats do a somewhat better job ~ 19% 20% 25%
Total Democrats do a better job 45% 43% 72%
Neither party does a good job 20% 22% 14%
Republicans do a somewhat better 11% 10% 5%
job
Republicans do a much better job 16% 17% 3%
Total Republicans do a better job 27% 27% 8%
Don't know 8% 9% 7%

research 7



NATIONWIDE ECONOMY POLL

June 2-8, 2021 N=1000 Likely 2022 GE Voters + 286 OS Latinos + 284 OS AfAm
Total
Total African
Total Latino American
N=1000 N=286 N=284
Q32h. Respecting and rewarding hard work ~ Democrats do a much better job 18% 20% 34%
Democrats do a somewhat better job ~ 14% 14% 24%
Total Democrats do a better job 32% 35% 58%
Neither party does a good job 20% 23% 20%
Republicans do a somewhat better 11% 11% 3%
job
Republicans do a much better job 30% 24% 5%
Total Republicans do a better job 40% 35% 8%
Don't know 8% 7% 14%
Q32i. Making health care, housing, and Democrats do a much better job 30% 28% 52%
education more affordable. Democrats do a somewhat better job ~ 16% 21% 25%
Total Democrats do a better job 46% 49% 77%
Neither party does a good job 24% 22% 13%
Republicans do a somewhat better 10% 7% 3%
job
Republicans do a much better job 16% 16% 3%
Total Republicans do a better job 26% 23% 6%
Don't know 4% 6% 5%

research 8



NATIONWIDE ECONOMY POLL

June 2-8, 2021 N=1000 Likely 2022 GE Voters + 286 OS Latinos + 284 OS AfAm
Total
Total African
Total Latino  American

N=1000  N=286 N=284

Q33. Next, imagine Democrats rolled out the following list of proposals for their economic agenda for the next two
years. For each one, please indicate whether you strongly favor, somewnhat favor, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose
that proposal. If you're not sure, just indicate that. [SPLIT A+B ONLY]

Q33a. A child tax rebate of $300 per month  Strongly favor 29% 30% 46%
that will cut child poverty in half. [SPLIT A Somewhat favor 28% 26% 31%
- 1/4 SPLIT] Total favor 57% 56% 77%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 8%
Strongly oppose 21% 22% 9%
Total oppose 35% 36% 17%
Don't know 8% 8% 7%
Q33b. A child tax rebate of $300 per month  Strongly favor 28% 35% 38%
to help working parents afford the cost of Somewhat favor 271% 32% 31%
raising a child. [SPLIT B - 1/4 SPLIT] Total favor 55% 68% 68%
Somewhat oppose 15% 10% 17%
Strongly oppose 21% 22% 9%
Total oppose 37% 31% 27%
Don't know 8% 1% 5%
Q33c. A plan to limit and cap out-of-pocket  Strongly favor 45% 42% 56%
health care costs so low-income families can ~ Somewhat favor 27% 39% 29%
finally afford health care. [SPLIT A - 1/4 Total favor 72% 82% 85%
SPLIT] Somewhat oppose 11% 5% 8%
Strongly oppose 7% 5% 3%
Total oppose 19% 10% 10%
Don't know 9% 8% 4%
Q33d. A plan to limit and cap out-of-pocket  Strongly favor 48% 65% 60%
health care costs so working families can Somewhat favor 32% 20% 28%
finally afford health care. [SPLIT B - 1/4 Total favor 80% 85% 88%
SPLIT] Somewhat oppose 7% 4% 4%
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 2%
Total oppose 11% 8% 7%
Don't know 9% 7% 5%
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Q33e. Raise taxes on big businesses and the  Strongly favor 47% 51% 65%
rich, because they should start paying their Somewhat favor 19% 18% 17%
fair share. [SPLIT A - 1/4 SPLIT] Total favor 66% 69% 82%
Somewhat oppose 14% 6% 11%
Strongly oppose 17% 25% 4%
Total oppose 31% 31% 15%
Don't know 3% 0% 3%
Q33f. Raise taxes on big business and the Strongly favor 45% 46% 55%
rich, because they can afford to help us Somewhat favor 21% 20% 29%
invest in better education, infrastructure, Total favor 65% 66% 84%
and health care. [SPLIT B - 1/4 SPLIT] Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 5%
Strongly oppose 18% 20% 5%
Total oppose 29% 30% 11%
Don't know 5% 4% 5%
Q33g. Forgive up to ten thousand dollars in ~ Strongly favor 31% 37% 53%
student debt to help people trapped in Somewhat favor 17% 18% 26%
poverty by college debt. [SPLIT A - 1/4 Total favor 49% 55% 78%
SPLIT] Somewhat oppose 14% 12% 6%
Strongly oppose 32% 24% 8%
Total oppose 47% 36% 14%
Don't know 5% 9% 7%
Q33h. Forgive up to ten thousand dollars in  Strongly favor 32% 45% 53%
student debt to help working young people Somewhat favor 22% 26% 25%
buy homes and get loans to start new Total favor 54% 71% 78%
businesses. [SPLIT B - 1/4 SPLIT] Somewhat oppose 16% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 26% 18% 9%
Total oppose 41% 29% 19%
Don't know 4% 0% 3%
Q33i. Increase the minimum wage to cut Strongly favor 39% 39% 68%
poverty. [SPLIT A - 1/4 SPLIT] Somewhat favor 23% 16% 17%
Total favor 62% 55% 85%
Somewhat oppose 11% 21% 8%
Strongly oppose 23% 18% 6%
Total oppose 34% 39% 14%
Don't know 4% 6% 1%
Q33j. Increase the minimum wage so no one  Strongly favor 40% 57% 65%
has to work two jobs just to make ends Somewhat favor 21% 12% 22%
meet. [SPLIT B - 1/4 SPLIT] Total favor 61% 69% 87%
Somewhat oppose 14% 10% 4%
Strongly oppose 19% 17% 4%
Total oppose 34% 27% 9%
Don't know 6% 4% 4%
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Q33k. Make four-year college cheap enough  Strongly favor 39% 40% 68%
so that everyone can afford a degree. Somewhat favor 30% 25% 24%
[SPLIT A -1/4 SPLIT] Total favor 69% 65% 92%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 3%
Strongly oppose 14% 12% 4%
Total oppose 26% 26% 7%
Don't know 5% 9% 1%
Q33I. Make four-year college cheap enough  Strongly favor 46% 65% 62%
that students can afford to work part-time Somewhat favor 29% 17% 20%
and pay all their bills. [SPLIT B - 1/4 Total favor 75% 81% 82%
SPLIT] Somewhat oppose 9% 4% 7%
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 5%
Total oppose 16% 13% 12%
Don't know 9% 6% 7%
Q33m. Increase job training programs and Strongly favor 50% 48% 65%
apprenticeships to help the poor who are Somewhat favor 35% 39% 25%
trapped in low-wage jobs. [SPLIT A - 1/4 Total favor 86% 87% 90%
SPLIT] Somewhat oppose 7% 3% 8%
Strongly oppose 4% 2% 0%
Total oppose 11% 5% 8%
Don't know 4% 8% 1%
Q33n. Increase job training programs and Strongly favor 57% 73% 61%
apprenticeships so that people who are Somewhat favor 32% 17% 32%
willing to work hard can get the skills to get  Total favor 89% 90% 94%
araise or a good-paying job. [SPLITB - Somewhat oppose 4% 6% 0%
1/4 SPLIT] Strongly oppose 2% 1% 3%
Total oppose 5% 7% 3%
Don't know 5% 3% 3%
Q330. Rebuild our infrastructure so that we  Strongly favor 43% 44% 49%
can take on climate change and help Somewhat favor 22% 24% 36%
struggling communities most affected by it.  Total favor 65% 69% 85%
[SPLIT A-1/4 SPLIT] Somewhat oppose 12% 7% 7%
Strongly oppose 16% 16% 5%
Total oppose 29% 23% 12%
Don't know 6% 9% 3%
Q33p. Rebuild our infrastructure to put Strongly favor 57% 60% 66%
people to work and make American Somewhat favor 26% 25% 22%
businesses more competitive. [SPLIT B - Total favor 83% 86% 89%
1/4 SPLIT] Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 6%
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 2%
Total oppose 11% 11% 8%
Don't know 6% 3% 3%
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Q33g. Bring manufacturing supply chains Strongly favor 65% 67% 59%
back to America to stop corporate Somewhat favor 24% 20% 26%
outsourcers from profiting off sending blue-  Total favor 88% 87% 85%
collar jobs overseas. [SPLIT A - 1/4 Somewhat oppose 4% 3% 3%
SPLIT] Strongly oppose 2% 1% 2%
Total oppose 6% 4% 5%
Don't know 6% 9% 10%
Q33r. Bring manufacturing supply chains Strongly favor 66% 66% 64%
back to America to create more good-paying  Somewhat favor 26% 23% 19%
jobs for Americans who want to work hard.  Total favor 93% 89% 83%
[SPLIT B - 1/4 SPLIT] Somewhat oppose 1% 4% 4%
Strongly oppose 1% 2% 1%
Total oppose 2% 7% 5%
Don't know 5% 4% 12%
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Q34. Next, imagine Democrats rolled out the following list of proposals for their economic agenda for the next two
years. For each one, please indicate whether you think it would mostly help the poor, the working and middle class, or
the wealthy the most, or if you think it would help nobody. If you're not sure, just indicate that. [SPLIT C+D ONLY]

Q34a. A child tax rebate of $300 per month ~ Would help the poor most 50% 52% 54%
that will cut child poverty in half. [SPLIT C  would help the working and middle- ~ 17% 20% 23%
- 1/4 SPLIT] class the most
Would help the wealthy the most 2% 2% 4%
Would help nobody 22% 18% 3%
Don't know 9% 8% 16%
Q34b. A child tax rebate of $300 per month ~ Would help the poor most 41% 38% 52%
to help working parents afford the cost of Would help the working and middle- ~ 35% 48% 38%
raising a child. [SPLIT D - 1/4 SPLIT] class the most
Would help the wealthy the most 1% 2% 3%
Would help nobody 18% 10% 2%
Don't know 5% 2% 6%
Q34c. A plan to limit and cap out-of-pocket ~ Would help the poor most 44% 52% 47%
health care costs so low-income families can  \would help the working and middle- ~ 27% 2504 41%
finally afford health care. [SPLIT C - 1/4 class the most
SPLIT] Would help the wealthy the most 4% 0% 1%
Would help nobody 20% 11% 3%
Don't know 5% 11% 7%
Q34d. A plan to limit and cap out-of-pocket ~ Would help the poor most 20% 25% 31%
health care costs so working families can Would help the working and middle- ~ 58% 48% 49%
finally afford health care. [SPLIT D - 1/4 class the most
SPLIT] Would help the wealthy the most 2% 2% 4%
Would help nobody 13% 13% 3%
Don't know 7% 11% 12%
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Q34e. Raise taxes on big businesses and the ~ Would help the poor most 12% 15% 16%
rich, because they should start paying their  \would help the working and middle- ~ 38% 38% 57%
fair share. [SPLIT C - 1/4 SPLIT] class the most
Would help the wealthy the most 5% 2% 6%
Would help nobody 37% 37% 10%
Don't know 8% 8% 11%
Q34f. Raise taxes on big business and the Would help the poor most 15% 33% 27%
rich, because they can afford to help us Would help the working and middle- ~ 43% 42% 55%
invest in better education, infrastructure, class the most
and health care. [SPLIT D - 1/4 SPLIT] Would help the wealthy the most 4% 3% 7%
Would help nobody 32% 17% 3%
Don't know 6% 4% 8%
Q34g. Forgive up to ten thousand dollars in ~ Would help the poor most 18% 25% 30%
student debt to help people trapped in Would help the working and middle- ~ 42% 43% 47%
poverty by college debt. [SPLIT C - 1/4 class the most
SPLIT] Would help the wealthy the most 6% 6% 2%
Would help nobody 28% 22% 8%
Don't know 7% 3% 13%
Q34h. Forgive up to ten thousand dollars in ~ Would help the poor most 15% 19% 23%
student debt to help working young people  would help the working and middle- ~ 51% 49% 58%
buy homes and get loans to start new class the most
businesses. [SPLIT D - 1/4 SPLIT] Would help the wealthy the most 4% 15% 3%
Would help nobody 23% 11% 4%
Don't know 6% 5% 12%
Q34i. Increase the minimum wage to cut Would help the poor most 42% 48% 61%
poverty. [SPLIT C - 1/4 SPLIT] Would help the working and middle- ~ 16% 21% 24%
class the most
Would help the wealthy the most 4% 3% 1%
Would help nobody 33% 25% 5%
Don't know 4% 4% 10%
Q34j. Increase the minimum wage so no one  Would help the poor most 44% 49% 58%
has to work two jobs just to make ends Would help the working and middle- ~ 24% 28% 33%
meet. [SPLIT D - 1/4 SPLIT] class the most
Would help the wealthy the most 2% 4% 2%
Would help nobody 28% 16% 2%
Don't know 2% 3% 4%
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Q34k. Make four-year college cheap enough ~ Would help the poor most 29% 24% 42%
so that everyone can afford a degree. Would help the working and middle- ~ 37% 38% 41%
[SPL'T C- 1/4 SPL'T] CIaSS the most
Would help the wealthy the most 4% 8% 0%
Would help nobody 24% 20% 4%
Don't know 5% 10% 14%
Q34l. Make four-year college cheap enough ~ Would help the poor most 21% 33% 35%
that students can afford to work part-time Would help the working and middle- ~ 55% 48% 57%
and pay all their bills. [SPL'T D-1/4 class the most
SPLIT] Would help the wealthy the most 4% 3% 3%
Would help nobody 12% 12% 0%
Don't know 8% 5% 5%
Q34m. Increase job training programs and Would help the poor most 55% 59% 64%
apprenticeships to help the poor who are Would help the working and middle- ~ 24% 26% 24%
trapped in low-wage jobs. [SPLIT C - 1/4 class the most
SPLIT] Would help the wealthy the most 2% 0% 2%
Would help nobody 14% 7% 2%
Don't know 5% 8% 8%
Q34n. Increase job training programs and Would help the poor most 44% 41% 55%
apprenticeships so that people who are Would help the working and middle- ~ 42% 49% 37%
willing to work hard can get the skillsto get  ¢Jass the most
a raise or a good-paying job. [SPLITD - Would help the wealthy the most 0% 0% 1%
1/4 SPLIT]
Would help nobody 8% 6% 1%
Don't know 6% 4% 6%
Q340. Rebuild our infrastructure, so that we ~ Would help the poor most 12% 17% 20%
can take on climate change and help Would help the working and middle- ~ 41% 45% 54%
struggling communities most affected by it.  ¢|ass the most
[SPLIT C-1/4 SPLIT] Would help the wealthy the most 7% 8% 5%
Would help nobody 26% 16% 4%
Don't know 14% 14% 17%
Q34p. Rebuild our infrastructure to put Would help the poor most 11% 18% 16%
people to work and make American Would help the working and middle- ~ 63% 60% 52%
businesses more competitive. [SPLIT D - class the most
1/4 SPLIT] Would help the wealthy the most 9% 8% 15%
Would help nobody 8% 8% 0%
Don't know 10% 5% 17%
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Q34q. Bring manufacturing supply chains Would help the poor most 13% 23% 15%
back to America to stop corporate Would help the working and middle- ~ 69% 61% 61%
outsourcers from profiting off sending blue-  ¢|ass the most
g?al:_alr _IJ_Ob s overseas. [SPLIT C - 1/4 Would help the wealthy the most 4% 4% 6%
] Would help nobody 7% 7% 2%
Don't know 7% 5% 16%
Q34r. Bring manufacturing supply chains Would help the poor most 16% 17% 25%
back to America to create more good-paying  would help the working and middle-  68% 70% 63%
jobs for Americans who want to work hard.  ¢|ass the most
[SPLITD - 1/4 SPLIT] Would help the wealthy the most 4% 6% 3%
Would help nobody 6% 1% 2%
Don't know 6% 6% 7%
Q35. Who do you think this Democratic policy agenda would help, if it were put into place? [OPEN-ENDED]
[MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED]
Poor/low-income 24% 29% 32%
Working class 11% 15% 13%
Middle class 21% 23% 24%
Rich/wealthy 6% 3% 2%
Regular people/everyday people/all Americans 14% 11% 23%
No one/Negative/would hurt people 14% 12% 4%
Democrats/Politicians/Biden/Pelosi 7% 10% 3%
Socialism/people who don’t want to work/handouts 3% 1% 0%
Other 8% 8% 9%
Don't know 8% 9% 11%
Q36. And from the following list, who do Would help the poor the most 24% 29% 30%
you think the Democratic policy ideas you  \would help the working and middle- ~ 45% 44% 55%
just saw as a whole would help, if it were class the most
put into place? Would help the wealthy the most 14% 11% 4%
Don't know 17% 16% 11%
Q37. How much would the Democratic A lot 14% 21% 37%
policy ideas you just saw as a whole help Some 23% 29% 32%
you and your family, if it were put into A little 19% 17% 14%
place? None 39% 30% 11%
Don't know 4% 3% 6%
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Q38. How much would the Democratic A lot 33% 37% 55%
policy ideas you just saw as a whole help Some 22% 25% 26%
America, if it were put into place? A little 15% 12% 8%
[SPLIT A+B] None 23% 23% 7%
Don't know 6% 3% 4%

Q39. How much would the Democratic A lot 20% 32% 46%
policy ideas you just saw as a whole help Some 25% 19% 27%
your community, if it were put into place? A little 18% 27% 14%
[SPLIT C+D] None 30% 20% 6%
Don't know 5% 3% 7%

Q40/41. Imagine that Democrats enacted all ~ The Democratic candidate 46% 52% 79%
the policies into law you just read about. If Lean Democratic candidate 1% 1% 2%
the general election for U.S. Congress in Total Democratic candidate 47% 54% 81%
November 2022 were being held today, who  The Republican candidate 43% 32% 11%
would you vote for? Lean Republican candidate 2% 3% 0%
Total Republican candidate 45% 35% 11%
Undecided 8% 11% 8%
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QUESTIONS FOR CLASSIFICATION PURPOSES
Q1/2. Race White or Caucasian 75% 0% 0%
Black or African-American 11% 0% 100%
Latino, Hispanic, or Mexican 9% 100% 0%
American
Asian-American 3% 0% 0%
Other 2% 0% 0%
Q7. What is your gender? Man 45% 44% 39%
Woman 55% 56% 61%
Q8. Age 18-34 20% 32% 21%
35-49 25% 27% 28%
50-64 28% 23% 28%
65+ 27% 18% 23%
Refused 0% 0% 0%
Q9. What is the last year of schooling you 1st - 11th grade 1% 1% 2%
have completed? High school graduate 12% 15% 15%
Vocational or technical school 4% 4% 5%
Some college, but no degree 26% 30% 31%
Associate degree 17% 20% 17%
4-year college graduate or 25% 20% 21%
bachelor's degree
Graduate school or advanced degree  15% 10% 9%
Don't know 0% 0% 0%
Q10-13. Party Self-ID Strong Democrat 27% 27% 51%
Not so strong Democrat 8% 11% 13%
Indep / lean Democrat 9% 8% 10%
Strong Republican 28% 21% 4%
Not so strong Republican 8% 7% 5%
Indep / lean Republican 8% 5% 2%
Independent 9% 15% 9%
Other 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know 2% 3% 4%
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Q42. Which of the following categories best ~ Under $25,000 9% 8% 18%
describes your total household income? $25,001-$40,000 10% 12% 16%
$40,001-$50,000 8% 8% 10%
$50,001-$60,000 11% 15% 15%
$60,001-$75,000 12% 12% 11%
$75,001-$100,000 15% 19% 10%
$100,001-$150,000 15% 11% 9%
Over $150,000 13% 9% 7%
Don't Know / Prefer not to say 7% 5% 4%
Q43. Which one of the following best Employed full-time 46% 52% 46%
describes your work situation? Employed part-time 10% 11% 9%
Retired 28% 15% 24%
Disabled 4% 2% 8%
Unemployed 4% 7% 8%
Student 1% 7% 2%
Homemaker 4% 3% 2%
Other 2% 3% 1%
Q44. Which of these best describes your N-SIZE 806 190 157
current job? [ASKED IF "TOTAL | earn a yearly salary 53% 46% 45%
EMPLOYED' IN Q43] I earn an hourly wage 45% 52% 52%
Don't know 2% 2% 3%
Q45. Which of the following best describes ~ White collar, like at a desk or in an 58% 51% 46%
your current or most recent job? office
Blue collar, like physical labor or 19% 23% 22%
working in a factory
Service industry, like working in a 19% 18% 26%
retail store or in a hospital
Have never worked 1% 3% 1%
Don't know 3% 5% 6%
Q46. How would you describe your current  Living comfortably 38% 27% 24%
financial situation? Meeting expenses with a little left 38% 40% 33%
over
Living paycheck-to-paycheck 16% 25% 28%
Having trouble meeting expenses 6% 6% 10%
In serious financial trouble 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1%
Q47. Which of the following do you Poor 6% 8% 10%
consider yourself and your family? Working class 28% 42% 38%
Middle class 56% 45% 46%
Wealthy 7% 3% 2%
Don't know 2% 2% 4%
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Q48. Politically speaking, do you consider Very liberal 13% 16% 17%
yourself: Somewhat liberal 15% 15% 20%
Moderate 29% 35% 43%
Somewhat conservative 21% 14% 7%
Very conservative 20% 16% 7%
Don't know 2% 4% 6%
Q49. In the November 2020 election for Joe Biden 50% 55% 84%
President, who did you vote for? Donald Trump 44% 35% 9%
Another candidate 4% 6% 4%
Did not vote 1% 1% 2%
Don't know 1% 3% 2%
Q51. Census region Northeast 18% 15% 14%
Midwest 23% 8% 16%
South 37% 39% 59%
West 22% 38% 12%

**Due to rounding, ""totals™ of the individual components may differ by +/-1.
***Q1-13 moved to the demographics section.
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